
System Susceptibili										
ty Summary										
	Cyanide	Metals	Microbial	Minerals	Radiochemic al	Organic		Organic Chemicals	Water	Other
	LOW	HIGH	MEDIUM	HIGH		MEDIUM	LOW	MEDIUM	MEDIUM	MEDIUM

Entry Point Susceptibili ty Summary											
Entry Point ID	Asbestos	Cyanide	Metals	Microbial		Radioche m	Sythetic Organic Chemical s	Disin– fection Byproduct	Organic Chemicals	Water	Other
Routes 1 & 2		MED	HIGH	HIGH	HIGH		HIGH	MEDIUM	HIGH	MEDIUM	HIGH
Route 3			MED	LOW	HIGH		LOW		LOW	HIGH	
Route 4		LOW	MED	MED	HIGH		MED	LOW	MEDIUM	HIGH	

Water Quality Results

Definitions:

Deminitions							
Maximum Contaminant Level Goal	The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to						
	health. MCLGs allow for a						
(M0	CLG) margin of safety.						
Maximum Contaminant Level (MCL)	The highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to the						
	MCLGs asa feasible using the best available treatment technology.						
Maximum residual disinfectant level	The level of a drinking water disinfectant below which there is no known or expected risk to health.						
	MRDLGs do not						
goal (MR	DLG) reflect the benefits of the use of disinfectants to control microbial contaminants.						

Maximum residual disinfectant level The highest level of a disinfectant allowed in drinking water. There is a convincing evidence that addition of

	(MRDL)	disinfectant is necessary for control of microbial contaminants.
Avg:	Regulatory co	mpliance with some MCLs are based on running annual average of monthly samples.
ppm:	Milligrams per	r liter or parts per million – or, one ounce in 7,350 gallons of water.
ppb:	Micrograms p	er liter or parts per billion - or one ounce in 7,350,000 gallons of water.
ppt:	Nanograms pe	er liter or parts per trillion
na:	Not applicable	1

Regulated Contaminants:

Disinfectants and Disinfectant By- Products	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Haloacetic Acids (HAAS)*	2013	10	10 - 10	No goal for total	60	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water chlorination
Total Trihalomethanes (TThm)*	2013	52	51.9 - 51.9	No goal for total	80	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water chlorination

Inorganic Contaminants:

Inorganic Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Barium	1/12/1212	0.104	0.104 - 0.104	2	2	ppm	N	Discharge from drilling wastes; Discharge from metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits.
Fluoride	2013	0.1	0.1 - 0.1	4	4.0	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum.
Nitrate (measured as Nitrogen)	2013	0.06	0.03 - 0.06	10	10	ppm	N	Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks; sewage; Erosion of natural deposits.
Selenium	1/12/12	0 - 0.724	0 - 0.724	50	50	ppb	N	Discharge from petroleum and metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits; Discharge from mines.

Water Loss Audit

In the water loss audit submitted to the Texas Water Development Board for the time period of January through December 2013, our system lost an estimated 313,492 gallons of water.

Violations Table

Public Notification Rule

The Public Notification Rule helps to ensure that consumers will always know if there is a problem with their drinking water. These notices immediately alert consumers if there is a serious problem with their drinking water (e.g., a boil water emergency).								
Violation TypeViolation BeganViolation EndViolation Explanation								
Public Notice Rule linked to violation.	1/10/2012		We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations.					
Public Notice Rule linked to violation.	2/10/12		We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations.					

The Myrtle Springs Water Supply Corporation (MSWSC) is pleased to serve you, and the Board of Directors welcome your input. The Board usually meets the third Tuesday of each month at in the offices located at 821 VZCR 3202 at 7:00 p.m. From time to time it is necessary for us to change this date, so you should confirm the date with the office staff. If you wish to address the Board of Directors regarding a

specific topic, they may respond during that meeting only if the topic is listed on the posted agenda. As a result, you must make your request in writing, mailing it to the office at the post office box address to allow for the agenda posting.

John Kimbrew, President	Buster Leavell, Director	
Elizabeth Day, Manager		
Richard Stack, Vice President	Frank Meyers, Director	Teresa
Parsons, Utility Support		
Connie Hernandez, Secretary-Treasurer	Duane Musgrave, Director	Ryan Autry,
Operator		
	Vacant Director Position	